

Ms Felicity Bagshaw

Please ask for Sarah Turpin

Our ref: 3067328 **Your ref**: **Date**: 20 February 2018

Dear Ms Bagshaw

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I can confirm that the information requested is held by Warwickshire County Council. I have detailed below the informationthat is being released to you.

1. Does your local authority use a Learning Management System and e-learning provision for employee training?

Currently use two systems within Warwickshire County Council

2. If not, are there ongoing plans to purchase a Learning Management System and e-learning provision for employee training in the near future?

N/A

3. What is the name of the Learning Management System (product name) and which company is it purchased from?

Current System - WILMa via Learning Pool /Totara

New System - Moving to MidlandHR LMS in late Autumn 2018

4. Provide brief information of the current e-learning courses that are used in employee training.

Selection of eLearning courses built in Adapt, Captivate, Articulate, and Page Tiger

5. Provide the development themes of the eLearning courses that are used in employee training (i.e. Compliance, safeguarding, etc.)

Adult Social Care, Care Act 2015, Children's Social Care, Compliance, Delivering Services, Developing People, Early Help, Finance, Generic, Google, Health Safety & Wellbeing, ICT, Induction, Leadership, Managing Resources, Safeguarding, Serving Customers, Professional Development

6. Value of the current contract, date of commencement and date of expiry.

Current Systems - LMSs £350k over 6 years - expiry April 2019

7. Who is responsible for ensuring the LMS and e-learning provision meets the local authorities training requirements?

Dawn Barr, L&OD Manager and procured through Digital Catalogue

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for an internal review. Internal review requests should be submitted within two months of the date of receipt of the response to your original letter and should be addressed to:

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

The Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF.

Phone: 0303 123 1113 Website: www.ico.gov.uk

I will now close your request as of this date.

Yours sincerely

Sarah Turpin Programme Support Manager